## 501936738 05/29/2012

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
Robert Bryant	08/05/2011	
Huston Hill	08/05/2011	
Derek Pettigrew	08/05/2011	

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	The Glow Store, Inc.
Street Address:	2175 Dowler Place
City:	Victoria, BC
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	V8T 4H2

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7934859

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 (250)389-2659

 Phone:
 250-389-0387

 Email:
 email@tcllp.ca

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Douglas B. Thompson
Address Line 1: 1007 Fort Street, Suite 201
Address Line 4: Victoria, BC, CANADA V8V 3K5

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GLW01/4049/GEN (3681)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Douglas B. Thompson

Total Attachments: 9

source=3681 Assgt Exec 120529#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 028283 FRAME: 0304 OP \$40.00 793485



PATENT REEL: 028283 FRAME: 0305

GLW01/3681/CA & US

# **CONFIRMING ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS WE, (hereinafter collectively called the "Assignors"):

BRYANT, Robert, whose full post office address is 6291 Rodolph Road, Victoria, British Columbia, V8Z 5V9, CANADA,

HILL, Huston, whose full post office address is 3710 Kootenay Place, Victoria, British Columbia, V8P 2G2, CANADA, and

PETTIGREW, Derek, whose full post office address is 327 - 1830 Fern Street, Victoria, British Columbia, V8R 4K3,

are the inventors of certain inventions or improvements described and claimed in

Canadian Patent Application Serial No. 2,618,594 filed on 9 January 2008; and entitled

### LIGHT EMITTING DIODE MODULE

and

US Patent Serial No. 7,934,859 issued on 3 May 2011; and entitled

### LIGHT EMITTING DIODE MODULE

AND WHEREAS, **THE GLOW STORE**, **INC.**, (hereinafter called the "Assignee") whose full post office address is 2175 Dowler Place, Victoria, British Columbia, V8T 4H2, CANADA,, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions or improvements, and in and to the said application, and in, to and under

- 1 -

any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in any and all countries;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) DOLLARS paid herewith to each of the Assignors, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, WE, the Assignors, do hereby, both jointly and severally, sell, assign, transfer and set over to the Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions or improvements and said application(s) and said Letters Patent, and any and all continuations, divisions, renewals of or substitutes for said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof, and any reissue or reissues of said Letters Patent; and WE assign to and authorize the Assignee to file in our names applications for Letters Patent for said inventions or improvements in all countries, and to claim any right of priority therefor, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us, had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made;

AND WE hereby covenant that WE have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that WE have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and WE further covenant and agree that WE will, each time request is made and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said inventions or improvements, said application(s) and said Letters Patent, in the Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, and WE agree to communicate to the Assignee, or its nominees, all known facts respecting said inventions or improvements, said application and said Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, to make all rightful oaths, and generally to do everything possible to aid the Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce for its or their own benefit,

proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements in any and all countries, all at the expense, however, of the Assignee or its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives;

AND WE hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of Canada and any official of any country or countries foreign to Canada whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to the Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Letters Patent for said inventions or improvements, which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

EXECUTED at Victoria, British Columbia as of 5<sup>th</sup> day of August, 2011.

**ROBERT BRYANT** 

## STATEMENT BY WITNESS

I, ALISWA BRUNHVAM, whose full post office address is SUICE A 1283 JULE ST, VICTORIA BC, Canada, was personally present and did see ROBERT BRYANT who is known to me execute the above assignment.

Signature of Witness

GLW01/3681/CA & US

### **CONFIRMING ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS WE, (hereinafter collectively called the "Assignors"):

BRYANT, Robert, whose full post office address is 6291 Rodolph Road, Victoria, British Columbia, V8Z 5V9, CANADA,

HILL, Huston, whose full post office address is 3710 Kootenay Place, Victoria, British Columbia, V8P 2G2, CANADA, and

PETTIGREW, Derek, whose full post office address is 327 - 1830 Fern Street, Victoria, British Columbia, V8R 4K3,

are the inventors of certain inventions or improvements described and claimed in

Canadian Patent Application Serial No. 2,618,594 filed on 9 January 2008; and entitled

### LIGHT EMITTING DIODE MODULE

and

US Patent Serial No. 7,934,859 issued on 3 May 2011; and entitled

## LIGHT EMITTING DIODE MODULE

AND WHEREAS, THE GLOW STORE, INC., (hereinafter called the "Assignee") whose full post office address is 2175 Dowler Place, Victoria, British Columbia, V8T 4H2, CANADA,, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions or improvements, and in and to the said application, and in, to and under

any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in any and all countries;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) DOLLARS paid herewith to each of the Assignors, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, WE, the Assignors, do hereby, both jointly and severally, sell, assign, transfer and set over to the Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions or improvements and said application(s) and said Letters Patent, and any and all continuations, divisions, renewals of or substitutes for said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof, and any reissue or reissues of said Letters Patent; and WE assign to and authorize the Assignee to file in our names applications for Letters Patent for said inventions or improvements in all countries, and to claim any right of priority therefor, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us, had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made;

AND WE hereby covenant that WE have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that WE have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and WE further covenant and agree that WE will, each time request is made and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said inventions or improvements, said application(s) and said Letters Patent, in the Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, and WE agree to communicate to the Assignee, or its nominees, all known facts respecting said inventions or improvements, said application and said Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, tolmake all rightful oaths, and generally to do everything possible to aid the Assignee, its successors, assigns, nomlnees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce for its or their own benefit,

proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements in any and all countries, all at the expense, however, of the Assignee or its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives;

AND WE hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of Canada and any official of any country or countries foreign to Canada whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to the Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Letters Patent for said inventions or improvements, which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

EXECUTED at Victoria, British Columbia as of 5th day of August, 2011.

		R	ROBERT BRYANT					
	STAT	EMENT BY V	VITNESS	8				
I,		1	whose	full	post		address i anada, wa	
personally presen assignment.	t and did see ROE	BERT BRYAN	T who is I	know!	n to me	,		

Signature of Witness

EXECUTED at Mictaria, B.C. this 9 day of April , 2012.
HUSTON HILL
STATEMENT BY WITNESS
I, <u>JANDRA</u> DUTI ZINCKI, whose full post office address is 112:2345 Cedar IIII X Rd, <u>Victora BC V8P5m8</u> , Canada, was personally present and did see HUSTON HILL who is known to me execute the above
assignment.
Signature of Witness
EXECUTED at, thisday of, 20

\_ 1 \_

**DEREK PETTIGREW** 

EXECUTED at,	this _	_ day o	f		, 20
	HUSTO	ON HILI			
STATEMENT I	BY WITNE	ESS			
l,					address is anada, was
personally present and did see HUSTON HI assignment.					
Signature o	 of Witness	3			-
EXECUTED at Burnaby, B.C	· this ½	<u>∕.</u> day ot	- <u>A</u>	pr[]	, 20 <u>12</u> .
	DERE	PETTI	GREV	<b>45</b>	

# STATEMENT BY WITNESS

I, Annil Kund, whose full post office address is 201-4833 Contral Blvd. Burnally BC V5H 4W8, Canada, was personally present and did see DEREK PETTIGREW who is known to me execute the above assignment.

Signature of Witness

Y:\GLW01\4049 GEN\Assignments\Assgt 120305.wpd